
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

MAY 20, 2025 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

 

Authorization an amendment 

to the contract for 

Professional Services with 

Garnat Engineering, LLC. 

 

 

Submitted By: 

 

Public Works Department 

Action Required: 

 

Ordinance 

 √ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delphone Hubbard 

 Acting City Manager 

   

SYNOPSIS A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute an 

amendment to the Contract for Professional Services with 

Garnat Engineering LLC for North Van Buren, Hawthorne, 

and Country Club Drainage Improvement Project.  

 

FISCAL IMPACT The amount for Construction Services is not to exceed 

$20,000.00, for a total contract not to exceed $136,000.00. 

and funding is allocated from the ⅜ Cent Capital 

Improvement Sales and Compensating Use Tax Funds and 

the 2018 Capital Improvement Bonds, as approved by Little 

Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 14,803, Account No. B3B0071. 

 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

After completing 15% design plans and meeting with city 

engineering staff, it was determined that additional analysis 

was needed to determine if existing drainage facilities 

downstream of the proposed project have sufficient capacity 

to convey design drainage flows to the outfall without 

negatively affecting nearby properties. The City issued Bid 

No. 2306, and Garnat Engineering, LLC submitted the 

lowest responsive and reasonable bid meeting the 

specifications for this project. 

 


